
THE INSTITUTE FOR ADVANCED STUDY
Princeton, New Jersey

STAFF AND MEMBERS LIST

FIRST TERM

September 28, 1959 to December 18, 1959

\111

Night Telephone Connections Emergency and Service Calls

Director's Office
General Manager's Office
Office of: ProfesBor Alf81di

Mrs. Barnett
Dr. Bigelow
Professor Borel
Professor Cherniss
Professor Kennan
Professor Lowe
Professor Meritt
Professor MOntgomery
Mr. MOrgan
Professor Morse
Professor Pais
Miss Sachs
Professor Thompson
Professor Veblen
Professor Whitney
Professor Yang

WA 4-4400
WA 4-4401
WA 4-4151
WA.4-4401
WA 4-3002
WA 4-5569
WA 4-4408
WA 4-4151
WA 4-1250
WA 4-1250
WA 4-4404
WA 4-4401
WA 4-5569
WA 4-1348
WA 4-0950
WA 4-1250
WA 4-1348
WA 4-1348
WA 4-4408

Frederick Goldsborough
John Soelier
Ruth Barnett

Fire

Hospital

Medical Group

Police: Borough
Township

Western Union

WA 4-1503
WA 1-8928
WA 4-4865

DIAL OPERATOR

WA 1-7700

WA 4-0725

WA 4-4141
WA 4-3105

WA 4-2020



OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR

Robert Q:ppenheimer
Verna Hobson, Secretary to the Director
Marianne Edgerton, Secretary

LIBRARY

Librarian
Catalog
Interlibrary Loans, Reference

- Judith E. Sachs
- Hope D. Gibbons
- Lily B. Agar
- Ingrid Linderos

OFFICE OF THE GENERAL MANAGER

Minot C. Morgan, Jr., General Manager
Ruth Barnett, Assistant
Lois Woodhead, Secretary

GENERAL SERVICES

Cafeteria
Financial Matters

FuJ.d Hall, Maintenance
Housekeepinc
Immigration Matters
Mail
Notaries Public

Telephones
Transporta.tion

- Phelan Dashiell, Chef
- Minot C. Morgan, Jr.
- Ca.therine Higbee
- John Marcus, Superintendent
- Alice Rockafellow
- Ruth Barnett
- Jessie Slowen, Supervisor
- Ruth Barnett
- Verna Hobson
- Katherine Lahey, Chief' Q:perator
- Jessie Sloven, Supervisor
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SCHOOL OF HISTORICAL STUDIES

Permanent Members

Andrew AlfBldi (Professor)
Harold F. Cherniss (Professor)
Hetty Goldman (Professor Emeritus)
Ernst Kantorowicz (Professor)
George F. Kennan (Professor)
E. A. Lowe (Professor Emeritus)
Millard Meiss (Professor)

Harry C. Allen
Alfred R. Bellinger
Hugo H. Buchthal
Leon Delaisse .
Ludwig Edelstein
Herbert Feis
Paul Frankl
G. M. A. Grube
Ernest F. Jacob
Milton R. Konvitz
Alexandre Koyre

Members

Benjamin D. Meritt (Professor)
Erwin Panofsky (Professor)
Homer A. Thompson (Professor)*
Jacob Viner
Kurt Weitzmann
Sir !J.ewellyn Woodward (Professor)

Martin Levey
Denis Mack-Smith
Spyridon N. Marinatos
otto Neugebauer*
Gaines Post
Ronald E. Robinson
Lucy T. Shoe
Johannes A. Straub
Lily Ross Taylor
Constantine A. Trypanis
C. Veronica Wedgwood*

Research Associates and Assistants

Louis Fischer (George F. Kennan)
H. D. Schmidt (Sir !J.ewellyn Woodward)

Gertrude Coor (Millard Meiss)
Lilo de'Negri (Ernst Kantorowicz)
Stephen Foltiny (Andrew AlfBldi)
James J. John (E. A. Lowe)
George Stamires (Benjamin D. Meritt)

Research Secretarial

Margaret K. Peacock (Harold Cherniss)
Evelyn Lord smithson (Homer Thompson)

*Not in residence
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Rebecca Fuller (Herbert Feis)
Marion G. Hartz (School - Bldg. D)
Dorothy Ressman (Georp;e F. Kennan)
Elizabeth I.Horton (School Secretary)
Anne L. McCabe (American School)
Roxanne Sanossian (Erwin Panofsky

and Homer Thompson)
Diana Whitehead (School - Fuld Ha.ll)



SCHOOL OF MATHEMATICS

Permanent Members

-~. James W. Alexander
Arne Beurling (Professor)
Julian H. Bigelow
Armand Borel (Professor)
Freeman J. Dyson (Professor)
Kurt G8del (Professor) .
Deane Montgomery (Professor)
Marston Morse (PrOfessor)

Warren Ambrose
Sh6re Araki
Solomon E. Asch
O. Edgar Asplund
Michael F. Atiyah
Gabriel Barton
Ralph E. Behrends
Paul Bernays
Niels Bohr-x-
Glen E. Bredon
Hans A. Buchdahl
Stewart S. Cairns
Hong-Yee Chiu
Paul J. Cohen
Louis de Brf.\.l1ges

~' Graharn H. Derrick
Max Deuring
Richard Eden
Charles P. Enz
Solomon Fefer.man
Ne,than J. Fine
Robert J. Finkelstein
William R. Frazer
Lars Garding
Leonard Gil1.ma.n
James G. Glimm
Leonard Gross
Emil Grosswa.1d
Branko Grfulbaum

Members

Feza GUrsey
Andre Haefliger
Frank J. Hahn
Morris Hirsch
Friedrich :Urzebruch
E~und IUawka
Nicolaas Hugcnholtz
Jun-ichi IzuiSa
Nicola N. Khuri
Shin'ichi Kinoshita
Marvin I. Knopp
Djuro Kurepa
Joachim Lambek
Henry J. Landau
Jean Pierre Lascoux
Peter D. Lax
Milton Lees
Jean Leray
Chia-ChiaoLin
Anne C. Morel
Hisasi Morikawa
Tadao Nakano
Minoru Nakaoka
Andre Neron
Otto Neugebauer*
Takashi Ono
Richard S. Palais
Robert R. Phelps

Robert Oppenheimer (Professor)
Abraham Pais (Professor)
Atle Selberg (Professor)
Bengt G. Str8mgren (Professor)
Oswald Veblen (Professor Emeritus)
Andre Weil (Professor)
Hassler ~~itney (Professor)
Chen Nine; Yang (Professor)

Jean Poncet
Luigi R. Radicati
Frank A. Raymond
Reinhold Remmert
Rodoli'o A. Ricabarra
Marvin Rosenblum
Mogens H. Rudkj6bing
Guido Sandri
rehiro Satake
Katuro Sawada
Kurt SchUtte
Jean-Pierre Serre
Stephen [,male
Jack Steinberger
Thomas E. Stewart
Kurt Symanzik
Gaisi Takeuti
John T. Tate
George Temple
Hirosi Toda
Ton van de Ven
Edoardo Vesentini
Seth L. Warner
Marcel Wellner
Albert L. \'/hiternan
Harold Widom
Robert F. Williams
Robert J. Wisner
Bruno Zumino

Assistants

Karl E. Aubert (Atle Selberg)
Ulrich Christian (Oswald Veblen)
William M. Huebsch (Marston Morse)
Kiyoteru Osawa (Bengt Str8mgren)

Secretarial Staff

Elizabeth S. Gorman (Physics - Bldg. D)
Jane L. Kane (Physics - Bldg. E)

"'-l4a.rgaret M. Murray (Mathematics - Bldg. C)

* Not in residence

Rose T. Murray (Mathematics - E. C. P.)
Ouida C. Taylor (Mathematics - Bldg. C)
Caroline D. Underwood (School Secretary)
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THE INSTITUTE FOR ADVANCED STUDY
Princeton, New Jersey

DIRECTORY

FIRST TERM

September 28, 1959 to December 18, 1959

NAME

Agar, Lily B. (Mrs. Wm. S.)
Alexander, James \-l. (M)
AlfBldi, Andrew (M)
Allen, H. C. (M)
Ambrose, Harren (M*")
Anderson, Jeff (M)
Araki, Shars (M)
Armenia, Aristide (M)
Asch, Solomon E. (M)
Asplund, O. Edgar (M)
Atiyah, Michael F. (M)
Aubert, Karl E.

Barnett, Ruth W. (Mrs.)
Barton, Gabriel (M)
Behrends, Ralph E. (M*)
Bellinger, Alfred R. (M)
P"''t"nays, Paul

.ll'ling, Arne (M)
Bigelow, Julian H. (M)
Bogdan, Teresa F.(Mrs. Wi11iam)(M)
Boone, Mary E. (Mrs. William) (M)

Boone, Za.da (Mrs. Letson) (M)
Borel, Ar:ma.nd (M)
Bredon, Glen E. (M)
Buchdahl, Hans A. (M)
Buchthal, Hugo H. (M)

Cairns, Stewart S. (M)
Carroll, James
Cherniss, Harold F. (M)
Chiu, Hong-Yee
Christian, Ulrich (M)

DEPr.

Lib.
Math.
HS
HS
Math.
Shop
Math.
Janitor
Math.
Math.
Math.
Math.

Gen.M'gr.
Math.
Math.
HS
Math.
Math.
Math.
Bus.Off.
Housing

Cat.
Math.
Math.
Math.
HS

Math.
Housing
HS
Math.
Math.

OFFICE

201

304
315
ECP22

C205
Fuld
ECP23
0206
C200
113

110
ElOO
E200
Al02
ECP7
C102
ECP9
103

Fuld
C203
C110
E211
B203

ECP21
Shop
DI07·
E203
117

HOME ADDRESS

387 Mt. Lucas Road
29 Cleveland Lane
272 Mercer Street
95 Einstein Drive
138 S. Olden Lane
14 Station Drive,Pr.Jct.
41 Einstein Drive
283 Witherspoon Street
17 Hardin Road
1 Hardin Road
68 Einstein Drive
124 S. Olden Lane

South Olden Lane
103 Einstein Drive
116 S. Olden Lane
88 Einstein Drive
144 S. Olden Lane
102 Battle Road Circle
Rosed.aJ.e Road
710 Polk Avenue,Trenton
67 Railroad Avenue,

Roebling, N.J.
116 Leigh Avenue
106 Battle Road Circle
3 Hardin Road
99 Einstein Drive
7 Hardin Road

54 Einstein Drive
344 Oakland, Trenton
98 Battle Road
114 S. Olden Lane
65 Einstein Drive

HOME PHONE

WA 4-1270
WA. 4-0032
WA 1-6127
WA 1-8269
WA 1-6411
SW 9-0593
WA 1-8067
WA 4-0541
WA 1-6095
WA 1-8829
WA 1-7896

~it~u~.
WA 4-177 __ .-

WA 1-6832
\iA 4-0945
OW 5-7581
HYacinth

9-0528-W
vlA 4-2331
WA 4-1740
WA 4-1313
WA 4-5703
WA 1-8864

WA 1-9255
EX 4-6128
WA 4-3363
WA 1-8922

(M) - married
(M*) - married, Wife or husband not in Princeton
(M)* - married, neither in Princeton
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HS
Math.
Dir.Off.
Ca£'.

.Math.

NAME

Ciccone, Nicola (M)
~en, Paul J.
_.Jar, Gertrude (Mrs. Thomas) (M)

Dashiell, Pearl (Mrs. Phelan) (M)
Dashiell, Phelan (M)
de Branges, Louis
Delaiss~, L60n (M)
de I Negri, Lila (Mrs. Enrico)(M)
Di Meglio, GuisePl'e (M)
Di Meglio, Raffaele
Derrick, Graham H.
Deuring, Max (M)
Dyson, Freeman J. (M)

Edelstein, Ludwig
Eden, Richard (M)
Edgerton, M9.rianne (Mrs.Mills) (M)
Ehlkes, Gertrude (Mrs. J.)
Enz, Charles P. (M)

Fefer.man, Solomon (M)
Feis, Herbert (M)
Fine, Nathan J. (M)
Finkelstein, Robert J. (M*)
Fisher, Louis (M*)
Floyd, Millard (M)

ltiny, Stephen (M)
Frankl, Paul (M)
Frazer, William R. (M)
Fuller, Rebecca A.

Gaines, Bradley (M)
G8.rding, Lars (M)
Gaudioso, Philip (M)
Gibbons, Hope D.
Gillman, Leonard (M)
Glimm, James G. (M)
GBdel, Kurt (M)
Goeke, Robert L. (M)
Goldman, Hetty
Goldsborough, Frederick (M)
Gorman, Elizabeth S. (Mrs. John)(M)
Gorman, Ethel (Mrs. David) (M)
Green, Edith (Mrs.) (M)

Gross, Leonard (M*)
Grosswald, Emil (M)
Grube, G. M. A. (M)
Griinbaum, Branko (M)
Gunnell, VJilbur
<!t!rsey, Feza (M)

Grounds
Math.
HS

Ca.t..
Cat.
Math.
HS
HS
Grounds
Grounds
Math.
Math.
Math.

Math.
liS
Math.
Math.
liS
Grounds
liS
liS
Math.
liS

Transp.
Math.
Grounds
Lib.
Math.
Math.
Math.
Janitor
HS
Housing
Math.
Swtchbrd.
Housing

Math.
Math.
liS
Ma.th.
Ca!.
Math.

OFFICE

CIOl

Fuld
Fuld
CIOO
300
D205

E200
C210
El07

Dl04
E205
106
Fuld
El05

118
102
ECP2
D202
EloB

DI02
101

312

201
ECP5
ElO2A
216

B201

D200
Fuld

c206
CIOO
D206
E206
Fuld
D201
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HOME ADDRESS

28 Leigh Avenue
140 S. Olden Lane
184 Jefferson Road
12 Quarry Street
12 Quarry Street
112 S. Olden Lane
48 Einstein Drive
48 Humbert Street
169 Witherspoon Street
31 Humbert Street
136 S. Olden Lane
72 Einstein Drive
105 Battle Road Circle

120 S. Olden Lane
91 Einstein Drive
225 Nassau Street
9 Willow Street
106 Einstein Drive

70 Einstein Drive
69 Einstein Drive
40 Einstein Drive
142 S. Olden Lane
212 Springdale Road
284 Witherspoon Street
94 Einstein Drive
28 \viggins Street
50 Einstein Drive
27 Williams Street

195 John Street
57 Einstein Drive
90 Birch Avenue
.110 Nassau Street
23 Hardin Road
194A Springdale Read
129 Linden Lane
123 Linden Lane
2 Newlin Road
96 Einstein Drive
1.28 Cedar Lane
Hilltop, Princeton
Homestead Avenue,

Yardville, N.J.
132 S. Olden Lane
21 Hardin Road
5 A Maxwell Lane
98 Einstein Drive
82 Witherspoon Street
107 Einstein Drive

HOME PHONE

WA 4-1898

WA 1-6204

WA 4-4970
WA 4-4970

lolA 1-6324
WA 1-6671
WA 4-1808
lolA 4-2367

lolA 1-7966
lolA 4-2152

itlA 4-3697
WA 4-1719
WA 4-1375
WA 1-6393

WA 1-6251
WA 4-4546
WA 4-5283

WA 1-6990
WA 1-9599
WA 1-8234
WA 4-3360
\vA 1-7664
\'1A 1-8702

\-lA 1-9228
WA 1-6767
WA 1-9506
WA 4-2365
lolA 1-7209
I'JA 1.-9173
WA 4-0569
ioTA 1-7733
WA 4-2431
WA 4--1503
lolA 1-6025
WA 4-4829
AX

8-2169
VIA 1-9576
WA 1-8701
WA 1-6352
WA 1-6242
WA 4-2216
WA 4-2992

---------- ~ ---



NAME DEPr. OFFICE H01-fE ADDR:F~SS HOl-1E PHONE

WA 1-6394
WA 4-5896

WA 1-7722

iiA 4-1214

WA 4-3994
iVA 4-2052

79 Einstein Drive

104 Einstein Drive
77 Einstein Drive
1>11;. Lucas Road
400 Carpenter Street AX

Bordentown, N.J. 8-0433
122 Moore Street WA 4-0521
401 Parkway Av., Trenton EX 4-4326
174 Grant Av., Hightstown HI 8-2265
53 Crest View Drive WA 4-1242
2910 S. Broad St.,Trenton
359 Nassau Street WA 4-1869
29 Wiggins Street WA 4-4316
44 Einstein Drive WA 4-0250
39 Einstein Drive WA 1-9230
122 S. Olden Lane
94 Valley Road
12 Princeton Avenue
89 Einstein Drive
49 Einstein Drive

£104

c208
Ecp6
201

Fuld
Fuld

DIOO

£106
103
ECPIO
CI07
clo6
107
302
309
,D202

Math.

Dup. Mach.
Grounds
HS
Janitor
HS
Bus.Off.
Math.
Math.
Math.
Dir.Off.
HS
Math.
Math.

Nath.
Math.
Lib.
Housing

~efliger, Andre (M)
.hn, Frank J. (M)

Hahn, Ruth
Harris, Jane L. (~ITs. Philip)(M)

Harris, John (M)
Harris, John C., Jr. (M)
Hart, Hennon
Hartz, Marion G. (Mrs. Walter)(M)
Henning, Otto (M)
Hcssman, Dorothy
Higbee, Catherine
Hirsch, Morris (M)
Hirzebruch, Friedrich (M)
Hlawka, EdmtUld (M*)
Hobson, Verna (Mrs. Wilder) (M)
Horton, Elizabeth I.
Huebsch, William M.
Hugenho1tz, Nicolaas M. (M)

Igusa, Jun-iehi (M)

Jacob, E.F.
John, James J. (M)
Johnson, John W.
Jones, Elizabeth (Mrs.)

HS
HS
Housing
Housing

DI05
A202

33 Einstein Drive WA 1-6996
100 Einstein Drive WA 4-3134
174 Grant Av., Hightstown HI 8-2265
Homestead Av., R.F .D. AX

Yardville, N.J. 8-2829

KI
5-6597

HA 4-3250
WA 4-1108
WA 1-7390

WA 4-1509
HA 4-2210

WA 4-0860
\ljA 1-8751
WA 1-6132

iVA 1-6195
HA 1-9723
WA 4-4270

114 Huntington Street
New BrunSWick, N. J.

22 Alexander street
146 Hodge Road
43 Einstein Drive
134 S. Olden Lane
4 B Maxwell Lane WA 4-3443
164 Rosemont Av., Trenton EX 4-4304
53 Einstein Drive WA 1-6751
73 Einstein Drive WA 4-3132
220 Springdale Road

47 Murray Place
84 Einstein Drive
11 1/2 Newlin Road
214 Springdale Road
118 S. Olden Lane
61 Einstein Drive
210 Springdale Road
196 B Springdale Road
47 Einstein Drive
236 Nassau Street
56 Einstein Drive

DI01
301
EI01

EI03

D204
E106
E203
ECP32
cl06

Fuld
ECP1.L
ECP6
EI05
C211
C211
311
DI09
E204
201
A202

Math.

Swtehbrd.
Math.
Math.
Math.
Math.
Math.
Math.
HS
Math.
Lib.
HS

HS
HS
Math.
Math.
Math.
Janitor
HS
HS
!-iath.

Kane, Jane Louise

Kantorowicz, Ernst
Kennan, George F. (M)
Khuri, Nicola N. (M)
Kinoshita, Shin'iehi (M*)
Knopp, Marvin I. (M)
Koch, Andrew (M)
Konvitz, Milton R. (M)
Koyre, Alexandre (M)
Kurepa, Djuro (M*)

Lahey, Katherine M.(Mrs. W.H.)(M)
Lambek, Joachim (M)
Landau, Henry J.
Laseoux, Jean Pierre
Lax, Peter D. (M*)
Lees, Milton (M)
Leray, Jean (M*)
Levey, Martin (M*)
Lin, Chia-Chiao (M)
Linderos, Ingrid
Lowe, E.A. (M*)
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94 Battle Road WA 1-9222
97 Einstein Drive WA 1-8650
72 Clay Street WA 4-5191
97 Battle Road WA 4-1679
30 Olden Lane WA 4-4942
244 John Street WA 4-0837
5 Hardin Road WA 4-2872
Little Rocky Hill,KingstonWA 1-8355
196A Springdale Road
64 Einstein Drive WA 4-5330

HOME PHONE

HA 4-0757
WA 1-7771
WA 1-7771

WA 4-2219
WA 1-8487

WA 4-2911
WA 4-5615
LY 9-3994
WA 4-1321

HA ~·-2895

WA 1-7294
WA 4-1891
WA 1-6736

R.I.

HOME ADRESS

58 Einstein Drive WA 4-1078
Little Rocky Hill,KingstonDA 9-4045
77 Grover Avenue WA 4-3981
102 Einstein Drive
Herrontown Road, C.M.R.17 WA 4-2604
c/o Inst. for Adv. Study
Pretty Brook Road WA 1-6698
28 Green Street WA 4-1521
68 Westerly Road WA 4-1426
701 Strawberry St.,TrentonEX 4-7255
55 Rol1ingmeade WA 4-4333
78 Einstein Drive WA 4-2789
36 Mercer Street WA 4-3375
52 Einstein Drive
40 Battle Road
135 Clover Lane
135 Clover Lane

19 Hardin Road
87 Einstein Drive
90 Einstein Drive
Brown Univ., Providence,

15 Hardin Road
97 Olden Lane
30 Einstein Drive

67 Einstein Drive
437 Ewing street
11 Hardin Road
13 Hardin Road
222 Springdale Road
66 Einstein Drive
Cherry Hill Road
123 Reed Avenue, Trenton
5 A Maxwell Lane
38 Einstein Drive
Opossum Road,Skillman,N.J.WA 4-3310

DI03

Fuld
AlOl
BIOO

OFFICE

c204
108
E102

D208

308
Fuld
BI02
104
CI03
C207
110
C200
310
CI05
Ecp4A

1)208
ECP33
c204

E202
ECPB
Fuld
B202
DI08

c208

CIIO
D211

ECP3
EI02

ECP32
ECP24
E206
Bl09

Math.
Math.
Math.
liS/Math.

Math.
Dir.
Math.

~.

liS
Grounds
Mntnce
HS
liS
Shop
liS
Transp.
liS
Bus. Off.
Math.
Math.
Gen.Mgr.
Math.
Math.
Math.
Math.

Math.
Math.
Dup.Mach.
liS
HS
Grounds
Math.
Grounds
Math.
HS

Math.
Grounds
Math.
Math.
Math.
HS
Housing
Shop
Math.
Math.
Shop.

Nakano, Tadao (M)
Nakaoka, Minoru (M)
Neron, Andrl! (M)
Neugebauer, Otto (M)*

Ono, Takashi (M)
Oppenheimer, Robert (M)

))sawa., Kiyoteru (M*)

Pais, Abra.ha.m (M)
Palais, Richard S. (M)
Pannell, Henry
Panofsky, Erwin (M)
Peacock, Margaret K. (Mrs. J .M. )(M)
Perna, Dominick (M)
Phell's, Robert R. (M)
Pinelli, Giacomo (M*)
Poncet, Jean (M)
Post, Gaines (M)

Radicati, Luigi A. (M)
RanallO, Agillio (M)
Raymond, Frank A. (M)
Remmert, Reinhold (M)
Ricabarra, Rodolfo A. (M*)
Robinson, Ronald E. (M)
Rockafellow, Alice (Mrs.)
Rockafellow, Lambert (M)
Rosenblum, Marvin (M)
Rudkj8bing, Mogens H. (M)
Ruehle, Josef (M)

---"ck-Smith, Denis (M)
. .a.gna.:nti , Joseph
Marcus, John W. (M)
Marinatos, Spyridon N. (M)
McCabe, Anne L.
McIntosh, Peter (M)
Meiss, Millard (M)
Melchor, John (M)
Meritt, Benjamin D. (M)
Modzelewski, babina
Montgomery, Deane (M)
Morel, Anne C. (Mrs. Delos) (M*)
Morgan, Minot C., Jr. (M)
Morikawa, Hisasi (M)
Morse, Marston (M)
Murray, Margaret
Murray, Rose T.

- 7 -
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NAME-- ~. OFFICE HOME ADDRESS HOME PHONE

WA 1-7086
WA 1-7288
WA 4-3317
WA 4-2855

\o1A 1-8754
~vA 1-9296

WA 4-2576
WA 1-8332
WA 1-9217
WA 1-7920

WA 1-6291
WA 4-2977
WA 1-7750
DAvis

9-6706
WA 4-3396
WA 4-0917
HI 8-0478-R

ioTA 1-9207

44 Nassau Street
59 Einstein Drive
345 Nassau Street
86 Leigh Avenue
62 Einstein Drive
42 Einstein Drive
218 Springdale Road
31 Einstein Drive
7 Maxwell Lane WA 1-7112
105 Einstein Drive WA 1-6139
Washington Rd.,Rocky Hill WA 1-8345
2780 Mercerville-Quaker- JUnipr

Bridge Road, Trenton 7-5586
45 Einstein Drive WA 4-3437
357 Nassau Street WA 4-5853
South Olden Lane WA 1-8928
14 Dey Road, Plainsboro SW 9-0580
216 Springdale Road
85 Einstein Drive
86 Einstein Drive
71 Einstein Drive
45 Portico Lane
34 Einstein Drive

108 Einstein Drive
76 Einstein Drive
110 S. Olden Lane
Orchard Farm,Box 1-302,

R.D.l, Princeton
60 Einstein Drive
23 Fisher Avenue
York Road, Hightstown
c/o Inst. for Adv.Study

101 Einstein Drive
922 Cuyler Hall, ?U•.
75 Einstein Drive

202
EIOO
B200
Fuld
EI02A
D210
306
ECP30
112
314
BI03

ECP10
AlOO

BI04
D207
'ECP8
,07
115
E201

118
ECP31
Al03
cl04

CI09
Fuld
Fuld
Al03
ECP4B
201
A200

Lib.
Math.
HS
Janitor
Math.
Math.
HS
Math.
Math.
Math.
HS
Transp.

Math.
HS
Housing
Caf.
HS
Math.
Math.
HS
Math.
Math.

Math.
Math.
HS
Math.

Math.
Janitor
Swtchbd
HS
Math.
Lib.
HS

Sachs, Judith E.
~dri, Guido
d ....nossian, Roxanne
Sasso, Anthony (M)
Satake, Ichiro (M)
Sawada, Katuro (M)
Schmidt, R. D.
Schfttte, Kurt (M*)
Selberg, Atle (M)
Serre, Jean-Pierre (M)
Shoe, Lucy T.
Slowen, Jessie A. (Mrs.Wm) (M)

Smale, Stephen (M)
Smithson, Evelyn Lord (Mrs.)
Soelier, John (M)
Stalcup, Beatrice (Mrs.F .M.) (M)
Stamires, George
Steinberger, Jack (M)
Stewart, Thomas E. (M)
Straub, Johannes A. (M*)
Str8mgren, Bengt G. (M)
Symanzik, Kurt

Takeuti, Gaisi (M)
Tate, John T. (M)
"'~ylor , Lily Ross

.y1or, Ouida C. (Mrs. R. Robb)(M)

Temple, George (M)
Tessein, Rudolph F. (M)
Thomas, !-m'y (Mrs.Harold) (M)
Thompson, Homer A. (M)*
Toda, Hirosi (M)
Towler, Robert
Trypanis, Constantine A. (M)

Underwood, Caroline D.

van de Ven, Ton
Veblen, Oswald (M)
Vesenti:p.1, Edoardo (M)
Viner, Ja~ob (M)

Warner, Seth L.
Weil, AndrE! (M)
Weitzmann, Kurt (M)
Wellner, Marcel
Whitehead, Diana

Math.

Math.
Math.
Math.
HS

Math.
Math.
HS
Math.
HS

114

E104
116
C205

ECP33
C201

E205
313

52 Marion Road, West

37 Einstein Drive
Herrontown Road
74 Einstein Drive
13 Newlin Road

130 S. Olden Lane
42 Portico Lane
30 Nassau Street
32 Einstein Drive
2104 stackhouse Drive,

Yardley, Pa.

WA 4-4922

WA 4-0958
WA 1-7107
WA 4-3695

WA 1-7546
WA 4-5453
WA 4-1845
WA 4-3631
HYatt

3-2838
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r
NAME DEPr. OFFICE HOME ADDRESS HOME PHONE

IVbiteman, Albert L. (M) Math. ECPll 63 Einstein Drive WA 1-9371
)itney, Hassler (M) Math. C209 56 Maxwell Lane WA 4-2898

liidom, HiU"old (M) Math. ECP3 51 Einstein Drive WA 4-2226
Williams, Robert F. (M) Math. Ecp4B 46 Einstein Drive lolA 1-6404
Wisner, Robert J. (M) Math. ECP1 4A Maxwell Lane ViA 1-6470
Woodhea.d, Lois M. Gen.Mgr. 110 182 N. Bridge Street RAndolph

Some:ryil1e, !if. J:. 5-9352
Woodward, Sir IJ.ewellyn (M) HS 305 55 Einstein Drive IvA 1-7942

Yang, Chen Ning (M) Math. D209 284 Mercer Roa.d HA 4-2143

Zap!, Eric (M) Grounds Laurel Avenue, Kingston WA 1-8444
Zumino, Bruno Ma.th. D102 35 Einstein Drive I-JA 1-9392

- 9 -
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ST.AFF AND MEMBERS LIST

SECOND TERM

January 11, 1960 to April 8, 1960

Night Telephone Connections Emer~ency and Service Calls

Director's Office
General Manager's Office
Office of: Professor AlfBldi

Mrs. Barnett
Mr. Bigelow
Professor Borel
Professor Cherniss
Professor Kennan
Professor LoiVe
Professor Meritt
Professor Montgomery
Mr. Morgan
Professor MOrse
P-.cofessor Pais
Miss Sachs
Professor Thompson
Professor Veblen
Professor \1hitney
P-.cofessor Yang

WA 4-4400
WA 4-4401
WA 4-4151
lilA 4-4401
\~A 4- 3002
idA 4-5569
T/lA 4-4408
WA 4-4151
WA 4-1250
HA 4-1250
WA 4-4404
HA 4-4401
WA 4-5569
HA 4-1348
WA 4-0950
WA 4-1250
V,A 4-1348
WA 4-4404
HA 4·4408

Frederick Goldsborou.gn
John Soel1er
Ruth Barnett

Fire

Hospital

Medical Group

Police: Borough
Township

\'lestern Union

HA 4-1503
;'-IA 1-8928
",.{A 4-4865

DIAL OPERATOR

\1A 1-7700

~vA 4-4141
HA 4-3105

~'JA 4-2020



OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR

Robert Oppenheimer
Verna Hobson, Secretary to the Director
Marianne Edgerton, Secretary

LIBRARY

Librarian
catalog
Interlibrary Loans, Reference

- Judith E. Sachs
- Hope D. Gibbons
- Lily B. Agar
- Ingrid Linderos

OFFICE OF THE GENERAL MANAGER

Minot C. Morgan, Jr., General Manager'
Ruth.Barnett, Assistant
Lois Woodhead.,- Secretary

GENERAL SERVICES

Cafeteria
Financial Matters

Fuld Hall, Maintenance
Housekeeping
Immigration Matters
Mail
Notaries Public

Telephones
Transportation

- Phelan Dashiell, Chef
- Minot C. Morgan, Jr.
- Catherine Higbee
- John Marcus, Superintendent
- Alice Rockafellow
- Ruth Barnett
- Jessie Slowen. Supervisor
- Ruth Barnett
- Verna Hobson
- Katherine Lahey, Chief Operator
- Jessie Slowen, Supervisor
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SCHOOL OF HISTORICAL STUDIES

Permanent Members

Andrew Alf8ldi (Professor)
Harold F. Cherniss (Professor)
Hetty Goldman (Professor Emeritus)
Ernst Kantorowicz (Professor)
George F. Kennan (Professor)
E. A. Lowe (Professor Emeritus)
Millard Meiss (Professor)

Alfred R. Bellinger
Anna S. Benjamin
Hugo H. Buchthal
John L. Caskey
S. G. Checkland
Leon Delaisse
Ludwig Edelstein
Herbert Feis
Paul Frankl

_ G. M. A. Grube
Milton R. Konvitz
Alexandre Koyr<!

Members

Benjamin D. Meritt (Professor)
Erwin Panofsky (Professor)
Homer A. Thompson (Profes6or)*
Jacob Viner
Kurt Heitzmann
Sir L1ewellJ~ Woodward (Professor)

Martin Levey
Spyridon N. Marinatos
Otto Neugebauer
H. H. Parke
Gaines Post
Ronald E. Robinson
Lucy T. Shoe
Henri Stern
Johannes A. Straub
Constantine A. Trypanis
H. T. I'lade· Gery
C. Veronica Hed~Tood

Research Associates and Assistants

Louis Fischer (George F. Kennan)
H. D. Schlllidt (Sir Llewellyn Wood,.,ard)

Gertrude Coor (Millard Meiss)
Stephen Foltiny (Andrew Alf5ldi)
James J. John (E. A. Lowe)
George Stamires (Benjamin D. Meritt)

Research Secretarial

Margaret K. Peacock (Harold Cherniss)
Evelyn Lord smithson (Homer Thompson)

.~ * Not in residence
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Virginia Chaplin (School - Fuld Hall)
Rebecca Fuller (Herbert Feis)
Marion G. Hartz (School _. Bldg. D)
Dorothy Hessman (George F. Kennan)
Elizabeth I. Horton (School Secretary)
Anne L. lvlcCabe (American School)
Roxanne Sanossian (Erwin Panofsky and

Homer Thompson)



SCHOOL OF }~THEMATICS

Permanent Members

,James H. Alexander
Arne Beurling (Professor)
Julian H. Bigelow
Armand Borel (Professor)
Freeman J. Dyson(Professor)
Kurt G5del (Professor)
Deane Montgomery (Professor)
Marston Morse (Professor)

Robert Oppe~~eimer (Professor)
Abraham Pais (professor)
Atle Selberg (Professor)
Bengt G. Str8mgren (Professor)
Oswald Veblen (ProfesSQr Emeritus)
Andre Weil (Professor)
Hassler vfuitney (Professor)
Chen Ning Yang (PrOfessor)

Members

Shoro Araki
Solomon E. Mch
O. Edgar Asplund
Gabriel Barton
Ralph E. Behrends
Paul Bernays
Niels Bohr*
Glen E. Bredon
Hans A. Buchdahl
Stewart S. Cairns
Hong-Yee Chiu
Paul J. Cohen
Louis de Branges
Graham H. Derrick
Max Deuring
Charles P. Enz
Solomon Feferman
Nathan J. Fine
Robert J. Finkelstein
Luciano Fonda
William R. Frazer
Leonard Gillman
Andrew M. Gleason
James G. Glimm
J~l Grosswald
Branko GrUnbaum
Feza GUrsey
AndrG Haefliger

Frank J. Hahn
Henry B. Helson
Morris Hirsch
Friedrich Hirzebruch
Nicolaas M. Hugenholtz
t1u.n-ichi Igusa
Nicola N. Khuri
Shin'ichi.Kinoshita
Marvin I. Knopp
Kunihiko Kodaira
Joachim Lambek
Henry J. Landau
Jean Pierre Lascoux
Milton Lees
Henry S. Leonard
Jean Leray*
Chia-Chiao Lin
Stanisiaw tojas1ewicz
Anne C. Morel
H;1sasi Morikawa
Ta::lao Nakano
Minoru Nakaoka
Michael Nauenberg
AndrE Neron
otto Neugebauer
Takashi Ono
Richard S. Palais
Robert R. Phelps

Assistants

Jean Poncet
Luigi A. Radicati
Frank A. Raymond
Reinhold Remmert
Marvin Rosenblum
Mogens H. Rudkj8bing
Guido Sandri
Ichiro Satake
Katuro Sawada
Kurt SchUtte
Jean-Pierre Serre*
David R. Speiser
Jack Steinberger
Thomas E. Stewart
otto Struve
Kurt Symanzik
Gaisi Takeuti
Hirosi Toda
John G. Valatin
Ton van de Ven
Seth L. v/arner
Marcel Wellner
J. H. C. y;hitehead
Albert L. Whiteman
Harold \~idom

Robert F. Hilliams
Robert J. Wisner
Bruno Zumino

Karl E. Aubert (Atle Selberg)
Ulrich Christian (Oswald Veblen)
William M. Huebsch (Marston Morse)

Secretarial Staff

r- EJ.iza.beth S.Gorman (Physics .. Bldg. D)
Jane L. Kane (Physics - Bldg. E)

* Not in residence
.. :3 -

Margaret M. Murray ( Mathematics .. Bldg. C)
Rose T. Murray (Mathematics .. E. C. p.)
Caroline D. Underwood (School Secretary)
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DIRECTORY

SECOND TERM

January 11, 1960 to April 8, 1960

NAME ~. OFFICE HOME ADDRESS HOME PHONE

Agar, Lily B. (Mrs. Wm. S. ) Lib. 201 387 Mt. Lucas Road WA 4-1270
Alexander, James W. (M) Math. 29 Cleveland Lane WA 4-0032
AlfBldi, Andrew (M) HS 304 272 Mercer Street WA 1-6127
Anderson, Jeff (M) Shop 14 Station Drive,Pr.Jct.sw 9-0593
Araki, Sh6r$ (M) Math. C200 41 Einstein Drive WA 1-8067
Armonia, Aristide (M) Janitor Fuld 283 Witherspoon Street WA 4-0541
Asch, Solomon E. (M) Math. ECP23 17 Hardin Road WA 1-6095
Asplund, O. Edgar (M) Math. c206 1 Hardin Road WA 1-8829
Aubert, Karl E. Math. 113 124 S. Olden Lane

Barnett, Ruth W. (Mrs.) Gen.Mgr. '110 S. Olden Lane WA 4-4865
Barton, Gabriel (M) Math. EIOO 103 Einstein Drive WA 4-2129
Behrends, Ralph E. (M*) Math. E200 116 S. Olden Lane WA 1-9338
Bellinger, Alfred R. (M) HS Al02 88 Einstein Drive WA 4-1775
Ben.jamin, Anna HS 315 110 S. Olden Lane WA 4-0557
Bernays, Paul Math. 314, 144 S. Olden Lane
:BP.urling, Arne (M) Math. CI02 102 Battle Road Circle WA 1-6832

gelow, Julian H. (M) Math. ECP9 86 Cedar Lane WA 4-0945
Bogdan, Teresa F.(Mrs. William)(M) Bus.Off. 103 710 Polk. Ave", Trenton EX 3-8025
Boone, Mary E. (Mrs. William) (M) Housing 67 Railr. Ave.,Roebl1ng HI 9-052ts-W
Boone, zada (Mrs. Letson) (M) Caf. Fuld 116 Leigh Avenue WA 4-2331
Borel, Armand (M) Math. C203 106 Battle Road Circle WA 4-1740
Bredon, Glen E. (M) Math. CIIO :5 Hardin Road WA 4-1313
Buchdahl, Hans A. (M) Math. E211 99 Einstein Drive WA 4"5703
Buchthal, Hugo H. (M*) HS B203 36 Einstein Drive WA 1-8864

Cairns, Stewart S. (M) Math. ECP21 54 Einstein Drive WA 1-9255
Carroll, James Housing Shop 344 Oakland, Trenton EX 4-6128
Caskey, John (M) HS Al04 57 Einstein Drive
Chaplin, Virginia HS 313 47 N. Tulane Street WA 1-6509
Checkland, S. G. (M*) HS EI01 122 S. Olden Lane
Cherniss, Harold F. (M) HS DI07 98 Battle Road. WA 4-3363
Chiu, Hong-Yee Math. E203 114 S. Olden Lane WA 1-8922
Christian, Ulrich (M) Math. 117 65 Einstein Drive
Ciccone, Nicola (M) Grounds 28 Leigh Avenue WA 4..1898
Cohen, Paul J. Math. C101 140 S. Olden Lane
Coor, Gertrude (Mrs. Thomas) (M) HS 184 Jefferson Road WA 1-6204

(M) - married
~) - married, wife or husband not in Princeton

,) * - married, neither in Princeton
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Gaines, Bradley (M) Transp.
Gaudioso, Philip (M) Grounds
Gibbons, Hope D. Lib.
Gillman, Leonard (M) Math.
Gleason, Andrew M. (M) Math.
G11lr.lm, James G. (M) Math.
G8del, Kurt (M) Math.
Goldman, Retty HS
Goldsborough, Frederick (M) Housing
Go:rman, Elizabeth S. (Mrs. John) (M)Ma.th.
Gonr.an, Ethel (Mrs. David) (M) Swtohbrd.
Green, Edith (M+s.) (M) Housing
Grosswald, Emil (M) Math.
Grube, G. M. A. (M) HS
GrUnbaum, Bra.nko (M) Math.
Gunnell, Wilbur Caf•
GUrsey, Feza (M) Math.

NAME-
J2ashiell, Pearl (Mfs.Phelan)(M)

~shiell, Phelan (M)
de Branges, Louis
Delaissc!, Lc!on (M)
Derrick, Graham H.
Deur1ng, .Max (M)
Di Meglio, Guiseppe (M)
Di Meglio, Raffaele
Dyson, Freeman J. (M)

Edelstein, Ludwig
Edgerton, Marianne (Mrs. Mills) (M)
Ehlkes, Gertrude (Mrs. J.)
Eisema.nn,Karl .E~ (M)
Em:, Charles P. (M)

Feferman, SOlomon (M)
Feis, Herbert (M)
Fine, Nathan J. (M)
Finkelstein, Robert J. (M*)
Fischer, Louis (M*)
Floyd, Millard (M)
FOltiny, Stephen (M)
Fonda, Luciano (M)
Frankl, Paul (M)
Frazer,William R. (M)
~1l1er, Rebecca A.

Haefliger, Andre (M)
Hahn, Frank J. (M)
Hahn, Ruth
Harris, Jane L. (Mrs. Philip) (M)

DEPr.-
Caf.
Caf.
Math.
lIS
Math.
Math.
Grounds
Grounds
Math.

lIS
Dir.Off.
Caf.
Janitor
Math.

Math.
lIS
Math.
Math.
IrS
.Grounds
IrS
Math.
lIS
Math.
lIS

Math.
Math.
Lib.
Housing

OFFICE

Fuld
Fuld
CIOO
300
E200
C210

EI07

Dl04
106
Fuld

El05

118
102
ECP2
D202
'EI08

;03
El02

DI02
101

201
ECP5
C205
ElO2A
216
B201

D200
Fuld

CI00
D206
E206
Fuld
D201

C208
Ecp6
201

- 5 -

HOME ADDRESS

12 Quarry street
12 Quarry street
112 S. Olden Lane
48 Einstein Drive
1;6 S. Olden Lane
72 Einstein Drive
169 Witherspoon street
31 Humbert Street
105 Battle Road Circle

120 S •.;.oldenLane
225 Nassau Street
9 Willow street
;1 Heathcote Road
106 Einstein Drive

70 Einstein Drive
69 Einstein Drive
40 Einstein Drive
142 S. Olden Lane
212 Springdale Road
284 WitherspOon Street
94 Einstein Drive
58 Einstein Drive
28 Wiggins Street
50 Einstein Drive
27 William Street

195 John Street
90 Birch Avenue
110 Nassau Street
23 Hardin Road
60 Einstein Drive
68 Einstein Drive
129 Linden lane
2 NeWlin Road
96 Einstein Drive
128 Cedar Lane
Hilltop, Princeton
Homestead Av., Yardville
2l Hardin Road
5-A Maxwell Lane
98 Einstein Drive
82 Witherspoon Street
107 Einstein Drive

104 Einstein Drive
77 Einstein Drive
Mt. Lucas Road
4.00 Carpenter Street

Bordentown, N.J.

HOME PHONE

WA 4-4970
WA 4-4970

WA 1-6324

WA 1-7966
WA 4-1808
WA 4-2;67
WA 4-2152

WA 1-6847
WA 4-1719
WA 4-1;75
WA 4-1790
WA 1-6393

WA 1-6251
WA 4-4546
WA 4-5283

WA 1-6990
WA 1-9599
WA 1-82;4

WA 4-;,60
WA 1-7664
WA 1-8702

WA 1-9228
WA 1-9506
WA 4-2;65
WA 1-7209
WA 4-1706
WA 1-9173
WA 4-0569
WA 4-24;1
WA 4-150;
WA 1-6025
WA 4-4829
AX 8-2169
WA 1-8701
WA 1-6352
WA 1-6462
WA 4-2216
WA 4-2992

WA 1-6;94
WA 4-5896

AX
8-04,3



100 Einstein Drive WA 4-3134
Rt.1, Box 363, Hightstown GI 6-6172
Homestead AV.,Yardvi11e AX 8-2829

122 Moore Street HA 4-0521
401 Parkway Av., Trenton EX 4-4326
Rt.1, Box ;63, Hightstown GI 6-6172
33 Crest View Drive \i~ 4-1242
76 Einstein Drive
2910 S. Broad St.,Trenton
359 Nassau Street WA 4-1869
29 Wiggins Street WA 4-4316
44 Einstein Drive WA 4-0250
39 Einstein Drive WA 1-9230
94 Valley Road WA 4-3994
12 Princeton Avenue WA 4-2052
89 Einstein Drive
49 Einstein Drive WA 1-7722

NAME

JW.rris, John (M)
:ris, John C., Jr. (14)

Hart, Hennon
Hartz, Marion G. (Mrs. Walter) (M)
Helson, Henry B. (M)
Henning, Otto (14)
Hessman, Dorothy
Higbee, Catherine
Hirsch, Morris (14)
Hirzebruch, Friedrich (14)
Hobson, Verna (Mrs. Hilder) (14)
Horton, Elizabeth I.
Huebsch, William. 14.
Hugenholtz, Nicolaas 14. (14)

Igusa, Jun-ichi (14)

John, James J. (14)
Johnson, John ~·l.

Jones, Elizabeth (Mrs.)

Dup.Mach.
Grounds
HS
Math.
Janitor
HS
Bus.Off.
Math.
Math.
Dir.Off.
HS
Math.
Math.

Math.

HS
Housing
Housing

OFFICE

Fuld
Fuld

DIDO
c206

El06
103
ECPIO
CI07
107
302
309
D202

E104

A202

HOME ADDRESS

79 Einstein Drive

HOME PHONE

WA 4-1214

KI
5-6597

WA 4-3250
lolA 4-1108
HA 1-7390

WA 4-1509
HA 4-2210

HA 1-6195
ViA 4-4270

HA 4-0860
~vA 1-8751
HA 4-0506
WA 1-6132

114 Huntington Street
New Brunswick, N.J.

22 Alexander Street
146 Hodge Road
43 Einstein Drive
45 Einste5n Drive
4 B Maxwell Lane HA 4-;443
164 Rosemont Av., Trenton EX 4- 4304
24 Jefferson Road HA 1-651l~

53 Einstein Drive WA 1-6751
73 Einstein Drive WA 4-;132

47 Murray Place
84 Einstein Drive
Il-t Newlin Road
214 Springdale Road
61 Einstein Drive
91 Einstein Drive
196 B Springdale Road
47 Einstein Drive
236 Nassau Street
7 Hardin Road
56 Einstein Drive

E103

D204
E106
E203
ECP32
ClOG

CI09
D101
;01

ECP11
Ecp6
E105
C211
312
DI09
E204
201
cl06
A202

Math.

HS
HS
Math.
Math.
Math.
Janitor
Math.
HS
HS

Swtchbrd.
Math.
Math.
Math.
Math.
Math.
HS
Math.
Lib.
Math.
HS

Kane, Jane Louise

Kantorowicz, Ernst
Kennan, George F. (14)
Khuri, Nicola N. (14)
~~oshita, Shin'ichi (M*)
___opp, Marvin I. (14)
Koch, Andrew (14)
Kodaira, Kunihiko (14)
Konvitz, Milton R. (M)
Koyr~, Alexandre (14)

Lahey, Katherine 14. (Mrs. W.H.)(14)
Lambek, Joachim (14)
Landau, Henry J.
Lascoux, Jean Pierre
Lees, Milton (M)
Leonard, Henry S. (14)
Levey, Martin (14*)
Lin, Chia-Chiao (M)
Linderos, Ingrid
tojasiewicz, Stanistaw (14)
Lowe, E. A. (M*)

Magnanti, Joseph
Marcus, John W. (14)
l<1cCabe, Anne L.
McGowan, Jacqueline 14.
McIntosh, Peter (14)
Marinatos, Spyridon N. (14)

Grounds
Mntnce
HS
Bus.Off.
Shop
HS

Fuld
B100
10;

Al01

Little Rocky Hi11,KingstonDA 9-4045
77 Grover Avenue WA 4-3981
Herrontown Road, C.M.R.17 WA 4-2604
44 Southern Way WA 4-0104
113 Hughes Ave., Trenton JU 6- 2375
102 Einstein Drive HA 1-9151
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~AME ~. OFFICE HOME ADDRESS HOME PHONE-
Meiss, Millard (M) HS 308 Pretty Brook Road WA 1-6698
Melchor, John (M) Transp. FuJ.d 28 Green Street WA 4-1521
Meritt, Benjamin D. (M) HS B102 68 Westerly Road 1,iA 4-1426
Modzelewski, Sabina Bus.Off. 104 701 Strawberry St.,TrentonEX 4-7255
Montgomery, Deane (M) Math. CI03 55 Ro11ingmeade VIA 4-4333
Morel, Anne C. (Mrs. Delos) (M*) Math. C207 78 Einstein Drive 'iA 4-2789
Morgan, Minot C., Jr. (M) Gen.Mgr. 110 36 Mercer Street ivA 4-3375
Morikawa, Risasi (M) Math. C200 52 Einstein Drive
Morse, Marston (M) Math. 310 40 Battle Road HA 4-0757
Murray, Margaret Math. CI05 135 Clover Lane WA 1-7771
Murray, Rose T. Math. Ecp4A 135 Clover Lane VIA 1-7771

Nakano, Tadao (M) Math. D208 19 Hardin Road WA 1-7294
Nakaoka, Minoru (M) Math. ECP33 87 Einstein Drive WA 4-1891
Nauenberg, Michael Math. E205 30 Einstein Drive vIA 1-7180
Neron, ~e (M) . . Math•. c204 95 Einstein Drive ''fA 1-6736
Neugebauer, ott9 (M*) H.S./Math. DI05 194 B Springdale Road

Ono, Takashi (M) :Math. c204 15 Hardin Road
Oppenheimer, Robert (M) Dir. 108 97 Olden Lane WA 4-2895

Pais, Abraham (M) Math. E202 94 Battle Road WA 1-9222
Palaie, Richard S. (M) Math. ECP8 97 Einstein Drive t,.lA 1-8650

'anofsky, ErWin (M)
Dup. Mach. Fuld 27 Clay Street

~

HS B202 97 Battle Road WA 4-1679
rarke, H. W. (M) HS A20l 9 Hardin Road WA 1-8489
Peacock, Margaret K.(Mrs. J .M.) (M) HS D108 30 Olden Lane WA 4-4942
PerM, Dominick (M) Grounds 244 John Street WA 4-0837
Phelps, Robert R. (M) Math. c208 5 Hardin Road HA 4-2872
Pinelli, Giacomo (M*) Grounds Little Rocky Hi1l,KingstonWA 1-8355
Poncet, Jean (M) Math. C1I0 196 A Springdale Road
Post, Gaines (M) HS D211 64 Einstein Drive HA 4-5330

Radicati, Luigi A. (M) Math. D208 67 Einstein Drive WA 1-8405
Ranallo, Agi11io (M) Grounds 437 Ewing Street WA 4-2219
Raymond, Frank A. (M) Math. ECP22 11 Hardin Road WA 1-8487
Remmert, Reinhold (M) Math. ECP24 13 Hardin Road
Robinson, Ronald E. (M) HS El09 66 Einstein Drive WA 4-2911
Rockafellow, Alice (Mrs.) Housing Cherry Hill Road WA 4-5615
Rockafellow, Lambert (M) Shop 123 Reed Avenue, Trenton LY 9-3994
Rosenblum, Marvin (M) Math. ECP3 5A Maxwell Lane WA 4-1321
R.udkj¢bing, Mogens H. (M) Math. EI02 38 Einstein Drive HA 1-9270
Ruehle, Josef (M) Shop O~ossum Road. Skillman WA 4-3310

Sachs, Judith E. Lib. 202 44 Nassau Street WA 1-7086
Sandri, Guido Math. E100 59 Einstein Drive WA 1-7288
Sanossian, Roxanne HS B200 345 Nassau Street WA 4-3317
Sasso, Anthony (M) Janitor FuJ.d 86 Leigh Avenue WA 4-2855
Satake, Ichiro (M) Math. ElO2A 62 Einstein Drive--

- 7 -
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NAME p!!!. OFFICE HOME: ADDRESS HOME PHONE

~'C)awada, Katuro (M) Math. D210 42 Einstein Drive WA 1-8754
Schmidt, H. D. HS 306 218 Springdale Road WA 1-9296
SchUtte, Kurt (M*') Math. ECP30 31 Einstein Drive
Selberg, Atle (M) Math. 112 7 MaXw~ll Lane. . WA 1-7112
Shoe, Lucy T. HS Bl03 Washington Rd., Rocky HillWA 1-8345
Slowen, Jessie A. (Mrs. WIn) (M) Transp. 2780 Mercerville-Quaker- JU

Bridge Road, Trenton 7-5586
Sm1thson, Evelyn Lord (Mrs.) HS AlOO 357 Nassau Street WA 4-5853
Soeller, John (M) Housing S. Olden Lane lolA 1-8928
Speiser, David R. (M) Math. Dl02 105 Einstein Drive WA 1-8277
Stalcup, Beatrice (Mrs. F.M.) (M) Caf. Fuld 14 Dey Road, Plainsboro SW 9-0580
Stamires, George HS Bl04 216 Springdale Road
Steinberger, Jack (M) Math. D207 85 Einstein Drive WA 4-2576
Stern, Henri (M*) HS B204 222 Springdale Road
Stewart, Thomas E. (M) Math. ECP8 86 Einstein Drive WA 1-8332
Straub, Joharmes A. (M*) HS ;07 71 Einstein Drive WA 1-9217
StrBmgren, Bengt G. (M) Math. 115 4~ Portico Lane WA 1-7920
Sj'manzik, ,Kurt Math. E201 ; Einstein Drive

Takeuti, Gaisi (M) Math. 118 loB Einstein Drive WA 1-6291
Tessein, Rudolph F. (M) Janitor Fuld 23 Fisher Avenue WA 4-0917
Thomas, Mary (Mrs. Harold) (M) Swtchbd Fuld York Road, Hightstown HI 8-0478-1
Thompson, Hamer A. (M)* HS AlO; c/o Inst. for Adv. Study
Toda, Hirosi (M) Math. Ecp4B 101 Einstein Drive WA 1-9207

~_ Towler, Robert Lib. 201 622 Cu:yler.Hall,. f.U.·'.
~rypan1s, Constantine A. (M) HS A200 75 Einstein Drive WA 1-6453

Underwood, Caroline D. Math. 114 52 Marion Road, West WA 4-4922

Valatin, John G. Math. E206 138 S. Olden Lane WA 1-7376
van de Ven, Ton Math. El04 ;7 Einstein Drive
Veblen, Oswald (M) Math. 116 Herrontown Road WA 4-0958
Viner, Jacob (M) HS 1; NeWlin Road WA 4-;695

Wade-Gery, H.T. (M) HS AlO; 74 Einstein Drive WA 1-9118
Warner, Seth J:.. Math ECP31 130 S. Olden Lane WA 1-7546
Wedgwood, C. Veronica HS Dl0; Nassau Inn, Princeton WA 1-7500
Weil, Andre! (M) Math. C201 42 Portico Lane WA 4-544;
Weitzmann, Kurt (M) HS 30 Nassau Street WA 4-1845
Wellner, Marcel Math. E205 32 Einstein Drive WA 4-3631
Whitehead, J.H.C. Math. 311 220 Springdale Road
Whiteman, Albert L. (M) Math. ECP11 63 Einstein Drive WA 1-9371
Whitney, Hassler (M) Math. C209 56 Maxwell Lane WA 4-2898
Widom, Harold (M) Math. ECP3 51 Einstein Drive WA 4-2226
Williams, Robert F. (M) Math. ECP10 46 Einstein Drive WA 1-6404
Wisner, Robert J. (M) Math. ECP1 4A Maxwell Lane WA 1-6470
Woodhead, Lois M. Gen.Mgr. 110 182 N.Bridge St.Somervi11eRA 5-9;52
Woodward, Sir IJ.ewellyn (M) HS 305 55 Einstein Drive lolA 1-7942

yang, Chen Ning (M) Math. D209 284 Mercer Road lolA 4-2143

~p:r, Eric (M) Grounds Laurel Avenue, Kingston WA 1-8444
Zumino, Bruno Math. Dl02 35 Einstein Drive WA 1-9392
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